Patent and Trademark Office 1.31.92 . EE572723624US tab semings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ attached original documents or copy thereof. 100847785 To the Honorable Commissioner of 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name of conveying party(les): Intermec PTC AB Name: \_ Bredsatan PR/FINANCE P.O. Box 123 Internal Address: S-222 21 Lund S-431 22 Molndal Street Address: Sweden individual(s) Association Sweden State:\_\_ City: \_ Umited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State (Sweden) Individual(s) citizenship: Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 

Yes 

No Association General Partnership\_ ☐ Limited Partnership. sweden 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State Other. ☐ Merger Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Change of Name Security Agreement designation is attached: ☐ Yes . Č) Na Other (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: September 14, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? C Yes · Č No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 8. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/334,068 Additional numbers attached? Tyes 12 No Total number of applications and registrations involved: ...... Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ROBERT L. POWLEY Internal Address: Nims, Howes, Collison, 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ Hansen & Lackert (A) Enclosed 10/09/1998 DHGUYEN 00000035 75334068 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FC:481 Street Address: 605 Third Avenue 8. Deposit account number: Suite 3500 10158 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York 71P: State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Powley (Reg. No. 42,087) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: CMS No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington. D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

10-09-1998

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0622

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

whereas, UBI AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at Biedsatan 10, S-222 21 Lund, Sweden (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using the below identified mark, and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, and has applied for its registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as a trademark for recorded computer programs for facilitating the creation of labels:

LABEL SHOP

Appl. No. 75/334,068

WHEREAS, Intermed PTC AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at P.O. Box 123, S-431 22 MÖLNDAL, Sweden, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR all of its right, title and interest in the aforesaid mark and the application for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and of confirming such acquisition.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, effective April 1, 1997, for good and valuable consideration, hereby does, and did, sell, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark, and the application for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Date: Salando 14, 1998

UBI AB

Mr. Jan Norman

President

ANT.SID 02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0623

## CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR §1.10

"Express Mail" mailing label number: EE 592 723 624 US Date of Deposit: October 5, 1998

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR §1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

**RECORDED: 10/06/1998** 

Barbara McSorley

Barbara McSorley

TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0624